forming a corporation under the Washington Business Corporation Act (Revised Code of
Washington, Titte 23B)

ARTTCLE I

Name

The name of this Corporation is MERCURIUS BIOREFINING,INC.

;:::::

A. Authorized Capital. The Colporation is authorized to issue a total of one hundred and
fifty million (150,000,000) shares, consisting of one hundred million (100,000,000) shares to be
designated "Common Stock", no par value and fiffy million (50,000,000) shares to be designated
"Preferred Stock", no par value. Subject to any rights expressly granted to Preferred Stock